Sealed Linear Encoders
M
a
rc
h
 2
0
0

Encoders with distance-coded reference
marks are identified with a "C" behind the
model designation (e.g., LS 486 C).
With distance-coded reference marks, the
absolute reference is calculated by
counting the signal periods between two
reference marks and using the following
formula:
P1 = (abs B–sgn B–1) x N + (sgn B–sgn D) x abs MRR
where:
B = 2 x MRR–N
and:
P1 = Position of the first traversed
reference mark in signal periods
abs = Absolute value
sgn = Sign function (= "+1" or "–1")
MRR = Number of signal periods between
the traversed reference marks
22
N = Nominal increment between two
fixed reference marks in signal
periods (see table below)
D = Direction of traverse (+1 or –1).
Traverse to the right (when installed
properly) equals +1.
Signal period Nominal
increment N in
signal periods
Maximum
traverse
LF 4 µm 5000 20 mm
LS 20 µm 1000 20 mm
LB 40 µm 2000 80 mm
Incremental graduation with distance-coded reference marks on
the scale of an LS encoder